
User Fee Information 
 

 Athletic Fee Schedule 2024-2025 

1st Sport            2nd Sport            3rd Sport 

$475 HS              $325 HS               $125 HS 

$385 MS              $250 MS              $100 MS 

Family Cap: $1,600 HS $1,250 MS  

The high school family cap will be used for any family with either high school or high 
school and middle school student athletes participating. The middle school cap is used 
for families with middle school only student athletes. User fees are due prior to the start 
of the athletic season in which a student athlete participates. If the fee is not paid, a 
late fee of $40 will be applied.   The student athletes are ineligible until all 
registration requirements are met. 

Students who qualify for free or reduced lunch through food services will also qualify for 
a free or reduced athletic fee. No student will be denied access into any program 
because of inability to pay these supplementary charges. The high school will facilitate a 
payment plan if necessary to allow for student participation 
 
Where do your Athletic User fees go? 
 
Sometimes questions arise as to where athletic user fees are spent. Below is a quick 
summary of the expenses: 

●​ Transportation 
●​ Officials Fees 
●​ Athletic Trainer Salary 
●​ Uniforms 
●​ Equipment Reconditioning 
●​ Field Maintenance 
●​ Insurance Policies 
●​ MIAA Dues 
●​ Cape Ann League Dues 
●​ Custodial Overtime 
●​ Meet / Race Entry Fees 
●​ Tournament Fees 



●​ Facility Rentals 
●​ Police Details 
●​ Professional Development 
●​ Miscellaneous Costs 

 


